

SIDEWALK INSTALLATION ON E. 10TH STREET FROM BAHNSON AVENUE TO
Project: SYCAMORE AVENUE

Location: E. 10TH STREET FROM BAHNSON AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE

| | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|---|
| A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY | Bid Estimate: \$ 135,000.00 | Big Al's Contracting, Bidder: Inc. | T & R Contracting, Bidder: Inc. | Bryan Wiseman General Bidder: Contracting, Inc. |
| Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET | Budget: \$ 575,000.00 | Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane | 5000 N. Gulby Avenue Sioux Falls, SD | Address: PO Box 2375 Sioux Falls, SD |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601 | Letting Date: 02/26/15 Time: 2:15 PM | City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984 | City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170 | City/State/Zip: 57101 Phone No.: 605.728.4155 |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------|-------------------|---|------|----------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 9.0010 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 12,850.00 | \$ 12,850.00 | \$ 12,705.00 | \$ 12,705.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| 2 | 110.0300 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 24 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 216.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 528.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 720.00 |
| 3 | 110.1010 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SY | 47.7 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 333.90 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 572.40 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,431.00 |
| 4 | 110.1110 | REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT | SY | 17 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 153.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 340.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 510.00 |
| 5 | 110.1140 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SY | 11.1 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 61.05 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 222.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 333.00 |
| 6 | 110.8100 | SAW EXISTING ASPHALT | LF | 82 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 328.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 492.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 492.00 |
| 7 | 110.81110 | SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE | LF | 10 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 60.00 |
| 8 | 120.0010 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CY | 662.6 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 9,276.40 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 11,926.80 | \$ 17.50 | \$ 11,595.50 |
| 9 | 120.6300 | WATER FOR VEGETATION | MG | 169.1 | \$ 13.25 | \$ 2,240.58 | \$ 16.20 | \$ 2,739.42 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 3,043.80 |
| 10 | 230.0010 | PLACING TOPSOIL | CY | 225.3 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 1,239.15 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 2,816.25 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,126.50 |
| 11 | 230.0020 | PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL | CY | 225.3 | \$ 16.50 | \$ 3,717.45 | \$ 20.50 | \$ 4,618.65 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,253.00 |
| 12 | 250.0020 | INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING | LS | 1 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| 13 | 260.1010 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | TON | 169.3 | \$ 14.50 | \$ 2,454.85 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 2,878.10 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,386.00 |
| 14 | 320.1250 | ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING | TON | 6.2 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 1,302.00 | \$ 259.20 | \$ 1,607.04 | \$ 288.00 | \$ 1,785.60 |
| 15 | 380.3520 | 6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT | SY | 17 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 731.00 | \$ 59.30 | \$ 1,008.10 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 1,105.00 |
| 16 | 634.0100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | UNIT | 508 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 762.00 | \$ 1.08 | \$ 548.64 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 1,219.20 |
| 17 | 634.0120 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS | LS | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 18 | 634.0420 | TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | EA | 1 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 425.00 | \$ 378.00 | \$ 378.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 960.00 |
| 19 | 650.7000 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 | LF | 24 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 1,008.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 720.00 |
| 20 | 651.0040 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" | SF | 4690 | \$ 3.80 | \$ 17,822.00 | \$ 5.20 | \$ 24,388.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 23,450.00 |
| 21 | 651.0060 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" | SF | 3035 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 13,657.50 | \$ 5.70 | \$ 17,299.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 18,210.00 |
| 22 | 651.6010 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | SF | 16 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 640.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 720.00 |
| 23 | 733.0100 | SITE RESTORATION | SY | 1352.4 | \$ 2.45 | \$ 3,313.38 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 2,704.80 | \$ 2.66 | \$ 3,597.38 |
| 24 | 734.0850 | INLET PROTECTION | EA | 6 | \$ 108.00 | \$ 648.00 | \$ 86.40 | \$ 518.40 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 576.00 |
| 25 | 734.5010 | SWEEPING | HR | 4.5 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 562.50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 225.00 |
| 26 | 900.0450 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | EA | 2 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 195.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 450.00 |
| 27 | SPECIAL | CURBSIDE SIDEWALK DROP INLET INTERFACE | LF | 20 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 28 | SPECIAL | RETAINING WALL BLOCKS FURNISH AND INSTALL | SF | 670.3 | \$ 61.50 | \$ 41,223.45 | \$ 38.88 | \$ 26,061.26 | \$ 43.20 | \$ 28,956.96 |

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

| | | | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 121,155.21 | Total Bid | \$ 122,842.36 | Total Bid | \$ 127,525.94 |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|

SIDEWALK INSTALLATION ON E. 10TH STREET FROM BAHNSON AVENUE TO
Project: SYCAMORE AVENUE

Location: E. 10TH STREET FROM BAHNSON AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Bid Estimate: \$ 135,000.00

Budget: \$ 575,000.00

Letting Date: 02/26/15
 Time: 2:15 PM

BX Civil &
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Address: PO Box 187
 Dell Rapids, SD

City/State/Zip: 57022
 Phone No.: 605.428.5483

A & S Construction,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: PO Box 489

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
 Phone No.: 605.368.2660

Soukup
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Address: 6001 W. 9th Street
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57107
 Phone No.: 605.332.5282

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
|----------|-------------------|---|------|----------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| 1 | 9.0010 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 23,600.00 | \$ 23,600.00 |
| 2 | 110.0300 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 24 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 240.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 264.00 |
| 3 | 110.1010 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SY | 47.7 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 477.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 1,431.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 262.35 |
| 4 | 110.1110 | REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT | SY | 17 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 272.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 510.00 | \$ 9.90 | \$ 168.30 |
| 5 | 110.1140 | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK | SY | 11.1 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 177.60 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 499.50 | \$ 6.05 | \$ 67.16 |
| 6 | 110.8100 | SAW EXISTING ASPHALT | LF | 82 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 4.40 | \$ 360.80 |
| 7 | 110.8110 | SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE | LF | 10 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 6.60 | \$ 66.00 |
| 8 | 120.0010 | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION | CY | 662.6 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 7,951.20 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 16,565.00 | \$ 15.50 | \$ 10,270.30 |
| 9 | 120.6300 | WATER FOR VEGETATION | MG | 169.1 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 8,455.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 1,691.00 | \$ 17.80 | \$ 3,009.98 |
| 10 | 230.0010 | PLACING TOPSOIL | CY | 225.3 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 1,577.10 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,253.00 | \$ 16.50 | \$ 3,717.45 |
| 11 | 230.0020 | PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL | CY | 225.3 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 5,632.50 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,506.00 | \$ 15.40 | \$ 3,469.62 |
| 12 | 250.0020 | INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING | LS | 1 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| 13 | 260.1010 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE | TON | 169.3 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,539.50 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,539.50 | \$ 15.95 | \$ 2,700.34 |
| 14 | 320.1250 | ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING | TON | 6.2 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 1,395.00 | \$ 403.00 | \$ 2,498.60 | \$ 288.00 | \$ 1,785.60 |
| 15 | 380.3520 | 6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT | SY | 17 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 1,190.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 1,020.00 | \$ 47.30 | \$ 804.10 |
| 16 | 634.0100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | UNIT | 508 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 1,143.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 1,270.00 | \$ 1.10 | \$ 558.80 |
| 17 | 634.0120 | TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS | LS | 1 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 1,320.00 |
| 18 | 634.0420 | TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL | EA | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 385.00 | \$ 385.00 |
| 19 | 650.7000 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66 | LF | 24 | \$ 21.50 | \$ 516.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 432.00 | \$ 46.20 | \$ 1,108.80 |
| 20 | 651.0040 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" | SF | 4690 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 22,277.50 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 23,450.00 | \$ 4.18 | \$ 19,604.20 |
| 21 | 651.0060 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" | SF | 3035 | \$ 5.75 | \$ 17,451.25 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 18,210.00 | \$ 4.95 | \$ 15,023.25 |
| 22 | 651.6010 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | SF | 16 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 640.00 | \$ 66.00 | \$ 1,056.00 |
| 23 | 733.0100 | SITE RESTORATION | SY | 1352.4 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 4,057.20 | \$ 3.34 | \$ 4,517.02 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,762.00 |
| 24 | 734.0850 | INLET PROTECTION | EA | 6 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$ 660.00 |
| 25 | 734.5010 | SWEEPING | HR | 4.5 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 562.50 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 137.50 | \$ 618.75 |
| 26 | 900.0450 | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT | EA | 2 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 330.00 |
| 27 | SPECIAL | CURBSIDE SIDEWALK DROP INLET INTERFACE | LF | 20 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 27.50 | \$ 550.00 |
| 28 | SPECIAL | RETAINING WALL BLOCKS FURNISH AND INSTALL | SF | 670.3 | \$ 65.50 | \$ 43,904.65 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 33,515.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 46,921.00 |

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

| | | | | | |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 136,389.00 | Total Bid | \$ 139,897.62 | Total Bid | \$ 147,943.80 |
|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|